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Monday, October 14/ lundi 14 octobre:

All day Arrival and travel to Holiday Inn Express & Suites
FOR THOSE TRAVELLING FROM A DISTANCE

Toute la journée Arrivée et transport au Holiday Inn Express
POUR CEUX QUI VOYAGENT A DISTANCE

Tuesday, October 15/ mardi 15 octobre:

All day Arrival and travel to Holiday Inn Express & Suites

Toute la journée Arrivée et transport au Holiday Inn Express

1:00 p.m. Registration Desk opens in Holiday Inn lobby

13:00 Ouverture des inscriptions

6:00 p.m. Greco Pizza at the hotel- informal time to meet and
mingle

18:00 Souper au Holiday Inn

7:00 p.m. Welcome and Evening Activity (Trivia) at Holiday Inn

19:00 Activité de bienvenue

Willis S. McLeese, Honorary Chairperson / President honoraire (1913-2011)



Wednesday, October 16/ mercredi 16 octobre:

7:45 a.m.
07:45

8:30am
08:30

9:00 a.m.

09:00

9:30 a.m.

09:30

10:45 a.m.

10:45

12:00 p.m.

12:00

1:00 p.m.
13:00

2:00 p.m.
14:00

3:30 p.m.
15:30

3:45 p.m.
15:45

5:30 p.m.

17:30

8:00 p.m.

20:00

Breakfast at Holiday Inn
Petit-déjeuner au Holiday Inn

Bus to Charlotte Street Art Centre
Autobus au Charlotte Street Art Centre

Welcome and Introduction Opening Ceremonies —
Charlotte Street Art Centre

Bienvenue et présentation des cérémonies d'ouverture :
conférencier invité a déterminer

Keynote Speaker — David Coon, Mayor — Katie Rogers,
Chief of St. Mary’s First Nation — Chickie Polches
Conférenciers principaux

Speaker on Environmentalism and Biodiversity in
Canada
Conférencier sur [’environnementalisme

Lunch @ Charlotte Street — Pita Pit Catering
Diner au Charlotte Street - Pita Pit

Debate Workshop
Ateliers de débat

Model Parliament Workshop
Atelier de Parlement modéle

Bus to Beaverbrook Art Gallery
Autobus pour aller au Beaverbrook Art Gallery

Arrive at Beaverbrook Art Gallery
Arrivée au Beaverbrook Art Gallery

Board bus to Kingswood Entertainment Centre —
Supper provided on site

Autobus pour aller au Kingswood Entertainment Centre —
repas fournis sur site

Board bus back to Holiday Inn

Free Time or Preparation for Model Parliament
Autobus de retour au Holiday Inn.

Temps libre ou préparation au Parlement modele

Willis S. McLeese, Honorary Chairperson / President honoraire (1913-2011)



Thursday, October 17/ jeudi 17 octobre:

8:15 a.m.
08:15

9:00 a.m.
09:00

9:30 a.m.
09:30

11:30 a.m.

11:30

1:00 p.m.
13:00

4:00 p.m.
16:00
5:00 p.m.
17:00

6:15 p.m.
18:15

Breakfast at Holiday Inn
Petit-déjeuner au Holiday Inn

Board bus to go to Queen Street — Legislature
Autobus pour aller a ’assemblée législative — rue Queen

Tour of Legislature
Visite de I’assemblée législative

Lunch
Diner

Model Parliament @ the Ledge
Parlement modele a the Ledge

Bus back to Holiday Inn — Free time until dinner
Autobus de retour au Holiday Inn — temps libre jusqu’au
souper

Dinner @ Holiday Inn — Catered in from The Happy
Baker
Souper

Nighttime Activity — Regent Mall
Activité du soir

Willis S. McLeese, Honorary Chairperson / President honoraire (1913-2011)



Friday, October 18/vendredi 18 octobre:

7:00 a.m.
07:00

8:00 a.m.
08:00

10:00 a.m.

10:00

12:30 p.m.

12:00

2:00 p.m.
14:00

2:30 p.m.
14:30

4:30 p.m.
16:30

6:00 p.m.
18:00

6:30 p.m.
18:30

7:00 p.m.
19:00

Breakfast at Holiday Inn
Petit-déjeuner au Holiday Inn

Board Buses to St. Andrews
Autobus pour aller a St. Andrews

Arrive in St. Andrews - Huntsman Marine Centre
Arrivee au Centre marin Huntsman a St. Andrews

Lunch — Dominion Inn Catering
Diner

Bus to St. Stephen
Autobus pour aller a St. Stephen

Ganong Chocolatier Store
Magasin Ganong Chocolatier

Board bus back to Holiday Inn — Fredericton
Autobus de retour a [’hotel

Arrive back at Holiday Inn
Arrivée au Holiday Inn

Dinner catered from Buffet to Go
Souper - repas fournis par Buffet to Go

Free Time and Prepare for Debates
Temps libre et préparation aux débats

Willis S. McLeese, Honorary Chairperson / President honoraire (1913-2011)



Saturday, October 19/ samedi 19 octobre:

7:00 a.m.
07:00

9:00 a.m.
09:00

10:00 a.m.
10:00

11:00 a.m.
11:00

12:00 p.m.
12:00

1:00 p.m.
13:00

2:00 p.m.
14:00

3:30 p.m.
15:30

4:00 p.m.
16:00

5:30 p.m.

17:30

6:00 p.m.

18:00

7:30 p.m.

19:30

9:30 p.m.

21:30

Board Bus - Breakfast at Fredericton’s Boyce Farmer’s
Market
Petit-déjeuner au Boyce Market

Board bus to Leo Hayes High School
Autobus pour aller a [’école secondaire Leo Hayes

Debate Round 1 Starts
Débat — premiere ronde

Debate Round 2 Starts
Débat — 2e ronde

Lunch — Catered from Street Greek
Diner

Debate Round 3
Débat — 3e ronde

Debate Round 4
Débat — 4e ronde

Board Bus back to Holiday Inn
Autobus de retour au Holiday Inn

Get ready at hotel for Dance/Dinner
Préparations a [’hotel pour dance et souper

Get on bus to go to Fredericton Convention Centre
Autobus pour aller au Palais des congres de Fredericton

Dinner at Fredericton Convention Centre
Souper au Palais des congres de Fredericton

Awards Ceremony
Cérémonie de remise de prix

Board Bus for Holiday Inn
Autobus de retour au Holiday Inn

Willis S. McLeese, Honorary Chairperson / President honoraire (1913-2011)



Sunday, October 20/ dimanche 20 octobre:

8:00 a.m. Breakfast at Holiday Inn

08:00 Petit-déjeuner au Holiday Inn

9:00 a.m. Departure for Fredericton Airport
09:00 Départ pour ’aéroport de Fredericton

Willis S. McLeese, Honorary Chairperson / President honoraire (1913-2011)



